Minnesota law.
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96 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.
CHAPTER 79.

An act to fix the salarics of the members of the board
of control of any county and to authorize any such board
to fix the salary of the almshouse and hospital physician
appointed by it.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Sectiox 1. The salary of each member of the board
of control of any county in this state shall be $600 per
annum; and each such board is authorized to fix the sal-
ary of the almshouse and hospital physician appointed by
it at such sum not exceeding $5,000 per annum, as the.
board may deem proper. The salaries named herein
shall be payable monthly out of the funds appropriated’
on account of salaries, or otherwise, for the maintenance
of the board.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 235, 1905.

CHAPTER 8o.

An act relating to cxpenditure of the county road and
bridge fund, und to rcpeal sections one (1) and three (3)
of chapter 287 of the General Laws of 1895.

Be it cnacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

Secrior 1. Whenever the board of county commis-
sioners of any county shall determine to expend any por-
tion of the county road and bridge fund, not exceeding
the sum of three hundred dollars ($300), to aid in the
construction or repair of roads and bridges in any town
of such county, the same shall be appropriated and ex-
pended as hereinafter provided and not otherwise.

Sec. 2. Whenever any board of county commission-
ers shall make an appropriation, not exceeding the sum
of three hundred dollars ($300), out of the road and
bridge fund of such county, to aid in the construction and
repair of roads and bridges, or either, in any town of such
county, the board of county commissioners making such
appropriation shall direct the county auditor of such
county to draw a warrant on the treasurer of such county
for the amount of such appropriation, making the same
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payable to the town treasurer of the town for which
such appropriation 1s made,

Sec. 3. Before any town treasurer shall be entitled
to receive from the county treasurer any, money so pro-
vided to be paid by section two (2) of this act, he shall
execute to the board of county commissioners of such
county a good and sufficient bond in a sum equal to dou-
ble the amount of the appropriation so to be received by
him, with at Jeast two (2) sureties, to be approved by the
county auditor, conditioned that he will not pay such
moneys out for any purpose other than that for which the
same shall have been appropriated by the board of coun-
ty commissioners, and then only upon the order of the
board of supervisors of such town.

Sec. 4. All appropriations hereafter made by any
board of county commissioners, not exceeding the sum
of three hundred dolars ($300), to aid in the construc-
tion or repair of roads and bridges, or either, in any town
of such county, shall be expended under the supervision
and direction of the board of supervisors of the town
receiving such appropriation; provided, that no part of
such appropriation shall be expended in the payment of
supervisor's fees or per diem in letting any contract or
superintending any work for which such appropriation
shall have been made.

Sec. 5. Section one (1) and section three (3) of
chapter 287 of the General Laws of 18935 and all acts or
parts of acts inconsistent with this act arc hereby re-
pealed.

Sec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 27, 1905.

CHAPTER 81.

An act to authorize the allowance of clerk hire to
Judges of probate in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Iegislature of the State of Minne-
sota:,

Section 1. That in all cases whereby reason of any
special law or otherwise no allowance for clerk hire is
made to the judge of probate of any county, the board
of county commissioners of such county, may by resolu-
tion allow for clerk hire to such judges of probate a sum
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